

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2957/2010

JYOTI H.MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 28/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report suggests that Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case despite notice dated 9.03.2011 of this Registry. Matter is in complete category. Viewed thus, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.07.30  
16:29:53 IST  
Reason: