

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2957/2010

JYOTI H.MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K V VISWANATHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after summer vacation before a Bench
of which one of us (Hon'ble K.V.Viswanathan,J.)is not a
member.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER