

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2957/2010

JYOTI H. MEHTA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN

Respondent

Date : 28-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. S. K. Bandopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Y. K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, relist the appeal after four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)